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St at us:
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

September 01, 2017

Owego Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.

Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8104 $0.924
Category 1B $0.8104 $0.924
Category 1C  $0.8104 $0.924
Category 2A  $0.8296 $0.946
Category 2B $0.8296 $0.946
Category 2C  $0.8296 $0.946

WITH COMPRESSION:

Category 3A  $0.6275 $0.715
Category 3B $0.6275 $0.715
Category 3C  $0.6275 $0.715

WITHOUT COMPRESSION:

Category 3A  $0.6083 $0.694
Category 3B $0.6083 $0.694
Category 3C  $0.6083 $0.694
Category 4 $0.8296 $0.946

Cancel | ed by Doc.

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.1329 $2.432
$2.1696 $2.474
$2.0048 $2.286
$2.1329 $2.432
$2.1696 $2.474
$2.0048 $2.286
$2.1329 $2.432
$2.1696 $2.474
$2.0048 $2.286
$2.1329 $2.432
$2.1696 $2.474
$2.0048 $2.286
$2.1329 $2.432

Applicable Natural
-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per Gal.

per
Therm

$1.8096
$1.6237
$1.8013

$1.8288
$1.6429
$1.8205

$1.8413
$1.5269
$1.8313

$1.8221
$1.5077
$1.8121

$1.8288

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 250 effective 10/01/2017

(Name of Officer, Title)

Equiv.

$2.063
$1.851
$2.054

$2.085
$1.873
$2.076

$2.100
$1.741
$2.088

$2.078
$1.719
$2.066

$2.085

249

CANCELLED

09/ 01/ 2017



Cancel | ed by Doc.

Recei ved: 08/29/2017

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

September 01, 2017

Goshen

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8364 $0.954
Category 1B $0.8364 $0.954
Category 1C  $0.8364 $0.954
Category 2A  $0.8556 $0.976
Category 2B $0.8556 $0.976
Category 2C  $0.8556 $0.976
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6533 $0.745
Category 3B $0.6533 $0.745
Category 3C  $0.6533 $0.745
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6341 $0.723
Category 3B $0.6341 $0.723
Category 3C  $0.6341 $0.723
Category 4 $0.8556 $0.976

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.1066 $2.402
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.9522 $2.226
$2.1066 $2.402
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.9522 $2.226
$2.1066 $2.402
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.9522 $2.226
$2.1066 $2.402
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.9522 $2.226
$2.1066 $2.402

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV

STATEMENT NO: 249

PAGE: 2

Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.7872 $2.038
$1.6237 $1.851
$1.7540 $2.000
$1.8064 $2.060
$1.6429 $1.873
$1.7732 $2.022
$1.6993 $1.938
$1.5269 $1.741
$1.6074 $1.833
$1.6801 $1.916
$1.5077 $1.719
$1.5882 $1.811
$1.8064 $2.060

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 250 effective 10/01/2017

(Name of Officer, Title)

CANCELLED

09/ 01/ 2017



Cancel | ed by Doc.

Recei ved: 08/29/2017

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

September 01, 2017

Lockport Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8506 $0.970
Category 1B $0.8506 $0.970
Category 1C  $0.8506 $0.970
Category 2A  $0.8698 $0.992
Category 2B $0.8698 $0.992
Category 2C  $0.8698 $0.992
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6674 $0.761
Category 3B $0.6674 $0.761
Category 3C  $0.6674 $0.761
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6482 $0.739
Category 3B $0.6482 $0.739
Category 3C  $0.6482 $0.739
Category 4 $0.8698 $0.992

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.1320 $2.431
$2.1320 $2.431
$1.9115 $2.180
$2.1320 $2.431
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.9115 $2.180
$2.1320 $2.431
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.9115 $2.180
$2.1320 $2.431
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.9115 $2.180
$2.1320 $2.431

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV

STATEMENT NO: 249

PAGE: 3

Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.8089 $2.063
$1.8089 $1.851
$1.7173 $1.958
$1.8281 $2.084
$1.6429 $1.873
$1.7365 $1.980
$1.6574 $1.890
$1.5269 $1.741
$1.7581 $2.005
$1.6382 $1.868
$1.5077 $1.719
$1.7389 $1.983
$1.8281 $2.084

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 250 effective 10/01/2017

(Name of Officer, Title)

CANCELLED

09/ 01/ 2017
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STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
September 01, 2017
Elmira Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7018 $0.800 $2.1329 $2.432 $1.8096 $2.063
Category 1B $0.7018 $0.800 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6237 $1.851
Category 1C  $0.7018 $0.800 $2.0048 $2.286 $1.8013 $2.054
Category 2A  $0.7210 $0.822 $2.1329 $2.432 $1.8288 $2.085
Category 2B $0.7210 $0.822 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6429 $1.873
Category 2C  $0.7210 $0.822 $2.0048 $2.286 $1.8205 $2.076
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5196 $0.593 $2.1329 $2.432 $1.8110 $2.065
Category 3B $0.5196 $0.593 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5269 $1.741
Category 3C  $0.5196 $0.593 $2.0048 $2.286 $1.7953 $2.047
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5004 $0.571 $2.1329 $2.432 $1.7918 $2.043
Category 3B $0.5004 $0.571 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5077 $1.719
Category 3C  $0.5004 $0.571 $2.0048 $2.286 $1.7761 $2.025
Category 4 $0.7210 $0.822 $2.1329 $2.432 $1.8288 $2.085

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 250 effective 10/01/2017



Recei ved: 08/29/2017 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 09/01/2017

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 249

PAGE: 5
STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
September 01, 2017
Combined Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7018 $0.800 $2.0548 $2.343 $1.7432 $1.988
Category 1B $0.7018 $0.800 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6237 $1.851
Category 1C  $0.7018 $0.800 $1.9404 $2.213 $1.7433 $1.988
Category 2A  $0.7210 $0.822 $2.0548 $2.343 $1.7624 $2.010
Category 2B $0.7210 $0.822 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6429 $1.873
Category 2C  $0.7210 $0.822 $1.9404 $2.213 $1.7625 $2.010
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5196 $0.593 $2.0548 $2.343 $1.8141 $2.069
Category 3B $0.5196 $0.593 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5656 $1.785
Category 3C  $0.5196 $0.593 $1.9404 $2.213 $1.8023 $2.055
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5004 $0.571 $2.0548 $2.343 $1.7949 $2.047
Category 3B $0.5004 $0.571 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5464 $1.763
Category 3C  $0.5004 $0.571 $1.9404 $2.213 $1.7831 $2.033
Category 4 $0.7210 $0.822 $2.0548 $2.343 $1.7624 $2.010

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 250 effective 10/01/2017



Recei ved: 08/29/2017 St at us: CANCELLED
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STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
September 01, 2017
Binghamton Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8104 $0.924 $2.1329 $2.432 $1.8096 $2.063
Category 1B $0.8104 $0.924 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6237 $1.851
Category 1C  $0.8104 $0.924 $2.0048 $2.286 $1.8013 $2.054
Category 2A  $0.8296 $0.946 $2.1329 $2.432 $1.8288 $2.085
Category 2B $0.8296 $0.946 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6429 $1.873
Category 2C  $0.8296 $0.946 $2.0048 $2.286 $1.8205 $2.076
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6275 $0.715 $2.1329 $2.432 $1.8024 $2.055
Category 3B $0.6275 $0.715 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5269 $1.741
Category 3C  $0.6275 $0.715 $2.0048 $2.286 $1.5337 $1.749
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6083 $0.694 $2.1329 $2.432 $1.7832 $2.033
Category 3B $0.6083 $0.694 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5077 $1.719
Category 3C  $0.6083 $0.694 $2.0048 $2.286 $1.5145 $1.727
Category 4 $0.8296 $0.946 $2.1329 $2.432 $1.8288 $2.085

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 250 effective 10/01/2017



Recei ved: 08/29/2017 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 09/01/2017

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 249
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
September 01, 2017
Champlain Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.9012 $1.028 $2.1066 $2.402 $1.7872 $2.038
Category 1B $0.9012 $1.028 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6237 $1.851
Category 1C  $0.9012 $1.028 $1.9522 $2.226 $1.7540 $2.000
Category 2A  $0.9204 $1.049 $2.1066 $2.402 $1.8064 $2.060
Category 2B $0.9204 $1.049 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6429 $1.873
Category 2C  $0.9204 $1.049 $1.9522 $2.226 $1.7732 $2.022
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7177 $0.818 $2.1066 $2.402 $1.8070 $2.060
Category 3B $0.7177 $0.818 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5269 $1.741
Category 3C  $0.7177 $0.818 $1.9522 $2.226 $1.6334 $1.862
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6985 $0.796 $2.1066 $2.402 $1.7878 $2.038
Category 3B $0.6985 $0.796 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5077 $1.719
Category 3C  $0.6985 $0.796 $1.9522 $2.226 $1.6142 $1.841
Category 4 $0.9204 $1.049 $2.1066 $2.402 $1.8064 $2.060

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 250 effective 10/01/2017



